

# Press Release For Immediate Distribution

## **SCIB Announces Changes at Board Level**

Company to continue building better, stronger and more sustainable business

**KUCHING, 25 OCTOBER 2022** – Civil engineering specialist **Sarawak Consolidated Industries Berhad** ("SCIB" or the "Company", Bursa: SCIB, 9237) today announced **Encik Shamsul Anuar bin Ahamad Ibrahim** ("Encik Shamsul Anuar") be redesignated as Independent Non-Executive Chairman with immediate effect.



Shamsul Anuar, Independent Non-Executive Chairman

**Encik Shamsul Anuar** said, "I am delighted on the redesignation and I look forward to working even more closely with the team in our journey to transform SCIB to a better, stronger and more sustainable business through our expansion to Peninsular Malaysia and more recently, our exploration into projects in neighbouring Kalimantan, Indonesia."

"We welcome Encik Shamsul Anuar as our new Chairman and look forward to working with him to grow SCIB. His experience in state-owned enterprises will be invaluable to us," **Group Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer of SCIB, Encik Rosland** 

#### bin Othman, said.

Encik Shamsul Anuar, a fellow of the Association of Chartered Certified Accountants and member of the Malaysian Institute of Accountants, was first appointed to the board of the Company on 1 September 2015. He is a member of SCIB's Audit Committee and Remuneration & Nomination Committee as well as Chairman of the Risk Management Committee.

He is currently the Group Corporate Affairs General Manager of Permodalan ASSAR Sdn. Bhd., the holding company of Amanah Saham Sarawak Bhd, a state-owned investment company with a portfolio of investments in financial services, agriculture and resource-based, property development and construction, services and technology, manufacturing, trading and others. He also sits on the BOD of Transnational Insurance Brokers Sdn. Bhd.

#### ###

#### ABOUT SARAWAK CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES BERHAD

Sarawak Consolidated Industries Berhad ("SCIB") was founded in 1975 and has evolved from a small enterprise into a reputable Group of companies listed on the Main Market of Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad. Currently, SCIB is operating three factories in Kuching, Sarawak, one factory in the Pending Industrial Estate and two factories in the Demak Laut industrial park.

SCIB is well known for professional management and has long history of innovative ideas and technological advances. Coupled with its wealth of experience and research acquired in more than three decades, SCIB offers its clients in-depth expertise through a combination of technology, efficiency and speed.

For more information, visit scib.com.my.

### 221025-NR-SCIB Announces Changes at Board Level

**Issued By:** Swan Consultancy Sdn. Bhd. on behalf of Sarawak Consolidated Industries Berhad **Date:** 25 October 2022

For more information, please contact: Jazzmin Wan Tel: +60 17-289 4110

Email: j.wan@swanconsultancy.biz